

District One On Call Multilane Traffic Control - Division 4

Bid Tabs 5/12/15

				Stay Alert Safety Services		TLC Works		Protection Services Inc.	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	50	EA	\$498.00	\$24,900.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$480.00	\$24,000.00
2	LANE CLOSURE	400	HR	\$49.00	\$19,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00
3	LANE CLOSURE SHIFT	50	EA	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$375.00	\$18,750.00
4	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	400	HR	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$29.00	\$11,600.00
5	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	400	HR	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$38.00	\$15,200.00
6	TMA	400	HR	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$53.00	\$21,200.00
7	LAW ENFORCEMENT	400	HR	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
					\$61,750.00		\$124,200.00		\$132,750.00

District Two On Call Multilane Traffic Control - Division 4

Bid Tabs 5/12/15

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Stay Alert Safety Services		Roadmasters		TLC Works		Protection Services Inc.	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	50	EA	\$498.00	\$24,900.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$490.00	\$24,500.00
2	LANE CLOSURE	400	HR	\$49.00	\$19,600.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$67.00	\$26,800.00
3	LANE CLOSURE SHIFT	50	EA	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$385.00	\$19,250.00
4	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	400	HR	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$218.25	\$87,300.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$31.00	\$12,400.00
5	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	400	HR	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$41.00	\$16,400.00
6	TMA	400	HR	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$58.00	\$23,200.00
7	LAW ENFORCEMENT	400	HR	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
					\$61,750.00		\$89,000.00		\$128,200.00		\$140,550.00

District Three On Call Multilane Traffic Control - Division 4

Bid Tabs 5/12/15

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Stay Alert Safety Services		Roadmasters		TLC Works		Protection Services Inc.	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	50	EA	\$498.00	\$24,900.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$465.00	\$23,250.00
2	LANE CLOSURE	400	HR	\$49.00	\$19,600.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$63.00	\$25,200.00
3	LANE CLOSURE SHIFT	50	EA	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$365.00	\$18,250.00
4	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	400	HR	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$218.25	\$87,300.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00
5	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	400	HR	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$36.95	\$14,780.00
6	TMA	400	HR	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00
7	LAW ENFORCEMENT	400	HR	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
				\$61,750.00		\$89,000.00		\$124,200.00		\$129,080.00	

On-Call Annual Lighting Installation/Repair - Division 4

Bid Tabs 5/12/15

			Watson Electrical Construction Co. LLC		ALS of North Carolina, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	WEIGHTING FACTOR	HOURLY RATE	TOTAL COST (HOURLY RATE TIMES WEIGHTING FACTOR)	HOURLY RATE	TOTAL COST (HOURLY RATE
LABOR						
1	FOREMAN	1	\$72.87	\$72.87	\$200.00	\$200.00
2	LINEMAN/TECH	3	\$61.09	\$183.27	\$175.00	\$525.00
3	HELPER	1	\$49.30	\$49.30	\$150.00	\$150.00
EQUIPMENT						
4	BUCKET TRUCK	2	\$42.86	\$85.72	\$27.60	\$55.20
5	LINE TRUCK	1	\$42.86	\$42.86	\$34.50	\$34.50
6	TRENCHER	1	\$30.01	\$30.01	\$10.00	\$10.00
7	CONCRETE SAW	1	\$10.72	\$10.72	\$10.00	\$10.00
8	PICKUP/VAN	2	\$8.57	\$17.14	\$18.40	\$36.80
9	AIR COMPRESSOR	1	\$3.22	\$3.22	\$5.00	\$5.00
10	CRANE WITH OPERATOR	0.25	\$766.59	\$191.65	\$175.00	\$43.75
TOTAL				\$686.76		\$1,070.25

Pavement Marker Installation - Division 4

Bid Tabs 5/12/15

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Clark Pavement Marking		TMI Services, Inc.		Roadmark Corp.		A&A Safety	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (500 OR FEWER NEEDED)	500	EA	\$3.10	\$1,550.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$7.36	\$3,680.00	\$28.40	\$14,200.00
2	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (501 TO 4000 NEEDED)	4000	EA	\$3.10	\$12,400.00	\$3.40	\$13,600.00	\$4.07	\$16,280.00	\$7.30	\$29,200.00
3	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (MORE THAN 4000 NEEDED)	7500	EA	\$3.10	\$23,250.00	\$3.00	\$22,500.00	\$2.97	\$22,275.00	\$5.85	\$43,875.00
4	SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$59.68	\$2,984.00	\$296.40	\$14,820.00
5	SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER LENS REPLACEMENT	200	EA	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$28.57	\$5,714.00	\$71.95	\$14,390.00
				\$40,550.00		\$41,800.00		\$50,933.00		\$116,485.00	

On-Call Polyurea Pavement Marking - Division 4

Bid Tabs 5/12/15

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Roadmark Corp.		TMI Services, Inc.		Clark Pavement Markings	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	Heated-In-Place Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Character (120 Mils)	40	EA	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
2	Heated-In-Place Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Character (90 Mils)	40	EA	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
3	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Lines, Type III (4")	500	LF	\$3.81	\$1,905.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
4	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Lines, Type III (6")	500	LF	\$5.71	\$2,855.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
5	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Lines, Type III (8")	100	LF	\$7.60	\$760.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
6	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Lines, Type III (12")	500	LF	\$11.43	\$5,715.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
7	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Lines, Type III (24")	100	LF	\$22.86	\$2,286.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
8	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Character, Type III	5	EA	\$333.00	\$1,665.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
9	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Symbol, Type III	5	EA	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
10	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	450,000	LF	\$0.09	\$40,500.00	\$0.10	\$45,000.00	\$0.16	\$72,000.00
11	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (6")	50,000	LF	\$0.12	\$6,000.00	\$0.16	\$8,000.00	\$0.25	\$12,500.00
12	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (8")	3,000	LF	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.55	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
13	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (12")	1,000	LF	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$0.65	\$650.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
14	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (16")	250	LF	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
15	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (24")	1,500	LF	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00
16	Paint Pavement Marking Character	50	EA	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
17	Paint Pavement Marking Symbol	400	EA	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
18	Polyurea Pavement Marking Lines (4", Highly Reflective)	125,000	LF	\$0.66	\$82,500.00	\$0.78	\$97,500.00	\$1.20	\$150,000.00
19	Polyurea Pavement Marking Lines (6", Highly Reflective)	125,000	LF	\$0.79	\$98,750.00	\$0.95	\$118,750.00	\$1.53	\$191,250.00
20	Polyurea Pavement Marking Lines (8", Highly Reflective)	3,000	LF	\$1.38	\$4,140.00	\$1.70	\$5,100.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00
21	Polyurea Pavement Marking Lines (12", Highly Reflective)	7,500	LF	\$2.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$37,500.00
22	Polyurea Pavement Marking Lines (24", Highly Reflective)	1,500	LF	\$4.50	\$6,750.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
23	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (4")	200,000	LF	\$0.10	\$20,000.00	\$0.20	\$40,000.00	\$0.25	\$50,000.00
24	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (6")	150,000	LF	\$0.15	\$22,500.00	\$0.25	\$37,500.00	\$0.35	\$52,500.00
25	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (8")	10,000	LF	\$0.20	\$2,000.00	\$0.45	\$4,500.00	\$0.50	\$5,000.00
26	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (12")	2,000	LF	\$0.26	\$520.00	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
27	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (24")	2,000	LF	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
28	Removal of Pavement Marking Symbols & Characters	50	EA	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
29	Emergency Mobilization	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
				\$368,771.00		\$441,150.00		\$676,650.00	

On-Call Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Division 4

Bid Tabs 5/12/15

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Roadmark Corp.		Clark Pavement Marking		TMI Services, Inc.		Oglesby Construction, Inc	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 90 Mils)	150,000	LF	\$0.36	\$54,000.00	\$0.39	\$58,500.00	\$0.41	\$61,500.00	\$0.55	\$82,500.00
2	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 120 Mils)	100,000	LF	\$0.45	\$45,000.00	\$0.49	\$49,000.00	\$0.51	\$51,000.00	\$0.59	\$59,000.00
3	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (6", 90 Mils)	100,000	LF	\$0.54	\$54,000.00	\$0.57	\$57,000.00	\$0.61	\$61,000.00	\$0.72	\$72,000.00
4	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (6", 120 Mils)	50,000	LF	\$0.69	\$34,500.00	\$0.73	\$36,500.00	\$0.82	\$41,000.00	\$0.85	\$42,500.00
5	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (8", 90 Mils)	1,000	LF	\$0.80	\$800.00	\$1.75	\$1,750.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
6	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (8", 120 Mils)	2,000	LF	\$1.20	\$2,400.00	\$1.75	\$3,500.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$2.75	\$5,500.00
7	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (12", 90 Mils)	1,000	LF	\$1.55	\$1,550.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00
8	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (12", 120 Mils)	1,000	LF	\$1.99	\$1,990.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	\$3.75	\$3,750.00
9	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (16", 120 Mils)	250	LF	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$4.25	\$1,062.50
10	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (24", 120 Mils)	1,500	LF	\$5.50	\$8,250.00	\$8.75	\$13,125.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.50	\$8,250.00
11	Thermo. Pavement Marking Character (120 Mils)	50	EA	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
12	Thermo. Pavement Marking Symbol (90 Mils)	500	EA	\$89.00	\$44,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$72.00	\$36,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
13	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	300,000	LF	\$0.08	\$24,000.00	\$0.09	\$27,000.00	\$0.10	\$30,000.00	\$0.10	\$30,000.00
14	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (6")	100,000	LF	\$0.11	\$11,000.00	\$0.12	\$12,000.00	\$0.15	\$15,000.00	\$0.13	\$13,000.00
15	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (8")	3,000	LF	\$0.19	\$570.00	\$0.75	\$2,250.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.35	\$1,050.00
16	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (12")	1,000	LF	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.80	\$800.00	\$0.90	\$900.00
17	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (16")	250	LF	\$3.99	\$997.50	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$375.00
18	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (24")	1,500	LF	\$2.99	\$4,485.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
19	Paint Pavement Marking Character	50	EA	\$19.99	\$999.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
20	Paint Pavement Marking Symbol	600	EA	\$32.00	\$19,200.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
21	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (4")	300,000	LF	\$0.09	\$27,000.00	\$0.07	\$21,000.00	\$0.08	\$24,000.00	\$0.20	\$60,000.00
22	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (6")	100,000	LF	\$0.14	\$14,000.00	\$0.09	\$9,000.00	\$0.11	\$11,000.00	\$0.35	\$35,000.00
23	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (8")	6,000	LF	\$0.21	\$1,260.00	\$0.75	\$4,500.00	\$0.80	\$4,800.00	\$0.60	\$3,600.00
24	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (12")	3,000	LF	\$0.95	\$2,850.00	\$0.85	\$2,550.00	\$0.90	\$2,700.00	\$0.90	\$2,700.00
25	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines (24")	3,000	LF	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00
26	Removal of Pavement Marking Symbols & Characters	100	EA	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
27	Emergency Mobilization	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
				\$368,427.00		\$386,175.00		\$388,975.00		\$508,937.50	